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Immediate Office of the 
 Regional Administrator 

 

 
Mary Ann Higgins, RA 
Alice Miller, Secretary 
Margaret Morrill, Contract  
Anne Steward, Secretary 
John Parnagian , Exec.Officer  
Sharon Edey, Mgmt Opr. Spec 
Marilyn Lasky, Program Spec 
Josephine Hauer,Marriage Spe 
Mary Evans, Special Projects 
Amy Spates, Emerg. Prepard 
 
 
 
 
Rick Borseti,  RegPrgMgr 
Lillian Ciulla, Secretary 
Jeff Arciero, Discre Grant 
George Barnwell, Discre  Grant 
Merrill Burckart, State Grants 
Mike Callis, Discre Grant  
Charlene Gould, Discre Grants 
Chris Arciero, State Grants  
Bob Schuster, State Grants 
 
Chris Felton, HS SupportGrants 
Mike Salamone, HSSuppGrants 
 
 
 
Maryellen Connors, RHY 
 
 
 
Linda Mitchell 
Thom Carroll 
 
 
 
 
FAX East Wing 
FAX West Wing  
Conference Room  (Rm 2026) 
Conference Room (Rm 2075A) 

 
1020 
1020 
1103 
1102 
2481 
2466 
1151 
1123 
1108 
3772 
 
 
 
 
2443 
2474 
2446 
1403 
1116 
2448 
1143 
2472 
2492 
 
2483 
2441 
 
 
 
1119 
 
 
 
1157 
1113 
 
 
 
 
2493 
1578 
2452 
3494 

 
Stan Gardner, RegPrgMgr 
Donna Harrington-Lee, PgAst 
Joy Tinker, TANF/DV 
Donna Brown, TANF 
MaryEllen Blundell, TANF 
Sharon Abidor, TANF 
 
 
 
Shireen Riley, RegPrgMgr 
Janine Gerry, CCTribal 
Maureen Walsh, Secretary  
 
 
 
 
Charles Kenher, RegPrgMgr 
Michael Ginns, Child Support 
Carol Monteiro, Child Support 
Rochelle Phillips Chd Support 
Truong Tran, Child Support 
 
 
 
 
Bob Cavanaugh, RegPrgMgr 
Amy Lockhart, Child Welfare 
Penny Mattor, Child Welfare 
Julie Munro, Child Welfare 
Nancy Pickett, Child Welfare 
JoAnn Vizziello, ChildWelfare 
 
 
 
 
Bob Edson, Audit Manager 
Tom Belcher, Auditor 
Joe Lesowski, Auditor 
Bob O’Brien, Auditor 
 
JoAnne Loretti, PSOC 

 
2440 
2440 
2444 
3732 
2457 
3653 
 
 
 
1152 
2461 
1115 
 
 
 
 
2477 
2456 
2462 
1037 
2459 
 
 
 
 
2449 
1135 
1109 
3671 
2460 

  

1117 
 
 
 
 
1036 
1032 
1034 
1033 
 
1515 

Louise Eldridge, RegPrgMgr 
Bruce Berkowitz, HS Spec 
Wanda Carrasquillo, HS Spec 
Andrea Dodge, HS Spec 
Tom Killmurray, Prog. Spec. 
Doug Raleigh, HS Spec 
Marina Winkler, HS Spec 
Larissa Zoot, EHS Spec 
 
Linda Santoli, HS Support 
Meaghan Dempster HS Sup 
Pam Hawkins HS Support 
Nancy Moniz, Admin Support 
Patty Whitelaw Drogue 
 
 
 
 
 
Bess Emanuel, Actg Dir 
Aimee Duprey,  HS Support 
Maureen McDonald, Literacy 
RuthAnn Rasbold, Disab 
Tomas Reyes, FamComPrt 
 
Outstationed 
Sharon Adams 203-389-5706 
Jeanne Burkes 617-625-2289 
Anne Hemmer 508-822-4111 
Maureen Hickey 
207-696-4694 
Gail Petersen  860-633-4995 
Steve Russell  207-778-6177 
Patricia Tripp   207-778-0707 
Shannon Shaw 413-586-
5047 
Leanne Winchester  
978-649-2014 
 
 

1150 
2453 
1131 
1127 
1104 
1125 
3797 
1153 
 
4145 
1122 
1149 
1128 
1727 
 
 
 
 
 
1721 
1702 
1137 
1107 
1174 

Head Start 
 

Temporary Assistance to Needy 
Families  

Immediate Office of the 
Regional Administrator 

Child Care 

Grants and Data Analysis 
Child Support Enforcement 

Head Start Quality Initiative 
Technical Assistance Staff 

   

Runaway & Homeless Youth 

Other Numbers 
 

Outstationed CO Staff 
Child Support Auditors 

 

Child Welfare 
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